

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT

सत्यमेव जयते

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 3518/2025

Lichhman Ram S/o Ramkishan Jat, Aged About 40 Years, R/o Village Berasar, P.s. Jasrasar, Tehsil Nokha, Dist. Bikaner (Raj.)
(At present lodged at Sub-Jail, Nokha, Bikaner)

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan, Through PP

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Pankaj Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. H.S. Jodha, PP

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA

Order

05/05/2026

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Learned counsel for the applicant does not want to press the present bail application.

Accordingly, the present bail application is dismissed as not pressed.

(CHANDRA SHEKHAR SHARMA),J